2016-17 Administrative Professional Pay Ranges
Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

Minimum - Midpoint B Maximum

Daily $188.62 §227.25 $265.88
226 42,628 51,359 60,089
vacant
Pay Grade 2
[ _N_1inimum Midpoi.r.\t Maxinﬁnﬂ
m 5218.80 5263.51 $308.42
226 45,449 59,576

“Child Nutrition Program Director
T == e =

Pay Grade 3

Da“v b b £66.94

202 53,675 63,899 74,122

217 57,661 68,644 75,626
Counselor, Elementary School Counselor, Secondary Schools "
Math Specialist Science SPeclallst |
Pay Grade 4

Minimum Midpaint Maximum
Dail $290.39 5341.64 $392.89
187-50%/
20-100% 32,960 38,777 44,593
197 57,207 67,303 77,399
226 65,628 77,211 88,793
iPart Time District Testing Coordinator Assistant Principal
Diagnostician Speech Lanﬁuaﬁe Pathologist
m———===
Pay Grade 5

: Minimum _Midpoint .M;;i_mum
$321.00 $368.97 $416.94

|]_\_racant

a Grade 6

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
$350.67 $398.49 $446.31

79,251 90,059 100,866

Elementary School Principal Finance Director
Special education/Special Programs Director

Minimum _I\j'lidpoint © Maximum
$398.09 $442.32 $486.55
226 89,968 99,564 109,960

[iHigh School Principal/Assistant Superintendent J
=

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as amended at the February 15, 2017 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President @W \&' ¢ n[ -

. FoaY
/7 v i
Mary Jones, Board Secretary dﬂ\
1 y 7
Dr. Steven Saldivar, Superintendent jlﬁ‘}u Ag‘ @ S
¥




2016-17 Clerical Paraprofessional Pay Ranges
Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
510.35 $12.63 $14.90
226 18,713 22,826 26,939

ICampus Receptionist .
—

Pay Grade 2 S i

: Minimum Midpaoint Maximum
$11.18 $13.64 $16.10

187 16,725 20,405 24,086
| Pre-K Aide P.E. Aide
Library Aide
== es——
Pay Grade 3

Minimum Midpaoint Maximum
Hourly $12.19 $14.87 517.55
187
Special Education Aide ||
||Bilingua| Aide —
Pay Grade 4

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
$14.57 $17.55 $20.53

202 23,545 28,361 33,176

|[Parent Involvement Coordinator I

Pay Grade 5
Hourly 5 : a0
226 29,326 34,912 40,499
ICampus Secretary Department Secretary
— =
Pay Grade 6

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
Hourly $18.06 $21.24 $24.42
192 27,740 32,625 37,509
226 32,652 38,402 44,151
P - AR Specialist Licensed Voc. Nurse {LVN) ||
|&Pavroll Specialist
Pay Grade 7

Minimum Midpaoint Maximum
| $23.17 $26.33 $29.49

226 41,891 47,605 53,318

ISuperintendent Secretary / PEIMS Coordinator ||

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr. Steven Saldivar, Superintendent




201617 Auxiliary Pay Ranges
Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

Minimum Midpoint Maximum

$9.22 $11.11 $13.00

185 13,646 16,443 19,240
260 19,178 23,109 27,040
Custodian Part Time Food Svc Worker Elem
kood Service Helper Part Time Food Sve Worker HS
_—
Pay Grade 2

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
$10.42 $12.55 $14.68
15,422 18,574 21,726

185

187 15,588 18,775 21,961

189 15,755 18,976 22,196

260 21,674 26,104 30,534
Food Svc Elem Cook Food Svc Secondary Cook
Food Svc Lead Baker Maintenance - Groundskeeper
Food Svc Lead Cook Maintenanance Helper
Pay Grade 3

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
$11.56 513.93 $16.30

Minimum Midpaoint Maximum
512.84 $15.46 $18.08
23,128 27,048
32,157 37,606
lBus Driver Lead Custodian ||
Bus Driver Part-Time ’
Pay Grade 5

. Minimum Midpoint Maximum
Hourly $13.98 $16.85 519.72
260

vacant

Pay Grade 6

m Minimum Midpoint Maximum
$15.42 $18.36 $21.30

226 27,879 33,195 38,510

260 32,074 38,189 44,304

Food Service Manager Maintenance - HVAC
Lead Mechanic
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Pay Grade 7

[ Minimum. i Midpoint Maximum
Hourly $17.89 $21.30 $24.71

44,676
51,397
HVAC Mechanic ) Transportation Coorinator

Pay Grade 8

Minimum Midpaint Maximum

Daily $173.84 5204.48 $235.12

226 39,288 46,212 53,137
[Maintenance/Transportation Manager _

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr. Steven Saldivar, Superintendent
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2016-17 Information Technology Pay Ranges
Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

Minimum Midpoint
$15.01 $18.31

Maximum
$21.60

226
|Computer Technician Assistant I

Pay Grade i

Minimum Midpaint Maximum
$18.31 $22.33 $26.36

Computer technician "

Pay Grade 3

Minimum MidF;J.i.nt Maximum
$183.14 $223.34 $263.54
41,390
llivacant)
Pay Grade 4

Minimum Midpoint Maximum
$206.36 $245.67 5284.98
46,637 95,521

226
Network Administrator

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr. Steven Saldivar, Superintendent




Anthony Independent School District
2016 - 2017 Holiday/Vacation Schedule

Non-exempt [as defined under the Fair Labor Standards Act] employees working a 260 day calendar
are eligible for five [5] paid Vacation days and ten [10] paid Holidays. Employees working 188 calendar
days are eligible for four [4] Vacation Days and zero [0] Holidays. Employees working less than 188
calendar days and substitute employees are not eligible for Vacation or Holiday pay.

VACATION DAYS

Contract #of # of
Employee Category Days Vacation Days Holidays
Part Time Bus Drivers 188 ** 4 [8 hr. days] 0
Mechanic 260 5 10
Pari-time Bus Drivers w/o benefits Varies 0 0
Maintenance & Custodial 260 5 10
Cafeteria Employees Full Time 4 [8 hr. days] o
Part Time Cafeteria Part Time ** 4 [8 hr. days] v

** Part time is defined as those employees working more than 4 hours per day on a regular basis.

Vacation days will be set to coincide with other scheduled Holidays so that all employees are off
during the same time.

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
Holiday Schedule impacts 260 Day employees ONLY:

Date Holiday
Monday, September 4, 2016 Labor Day
Thursday, November 24, 2016 Thanksgiving Day
Friday November 25, 2016 Thanksgiving Weekend
Monday, December 26, 2016 Winter Holiday
Monday, January 2, 2017 New Year's Day
Monday, January 16, 2017 Martin Luther King Day
Monday, February 20, 2017 President’s Day
Friday, April 14, 2017 Spring Holiday
Monday, May 29, 2017 Memorial Day
Tuesday, July 4, 2017 Independence Day

APPROVED: 712112018
Date

APPROVED: 7/21/2016
Date

APPROVED: 7/21/2016

divar, Superintendent Date



ANTHONY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
2016-2017 Miscellaneous

Pay Schedule
Position Rate
Gate receiptsiticket taker . $§ 10.00
Athletic game help/books * $ 10.00
Hourly coaching staff * $ 13.00
Hourly clerical staff * $ 10.00

*For employees that do not have hourly pay rates

Approved on July 21, 2016

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr. Steven Saldivar,Superintendent




Anthony Independent School District
Substitute Pay Schedule
FY 2016 - 2017

CLASSROOM TEACHER SUBSTITUTES

Per Day Half Day Long Term Rate
Non-degreed $ 60.00 $ 30.00 5 70.00
12 hours or more college credit hours
Degreed $ 70.00 $ 3500 3 80.00
Degreed and Certified $ 80.00 $ 40.00 % 125.00
OTHER
Registered RN $ 140.00 $ 70.00

* Long-term rate applicable on the 11th consecutive day.

PARAPROFESSIONAL SUBSTITUTES

Per Hour
Paraprofessional 3 8.00
Highly Qualified Paraprofessional 3 10.00
LVN 3 10.00
OTHER SUBSTITUTES
Auxiliary Per Hour — Minimum of Pay Schedule for respective job

Approved on July 21, 2016

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr, Steven Saldivar,Superintendent




ANTHONY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
2016-2017 ACADEMIC/TUTOR PAY RATE SCHEDULE

PART TIME ACADEMIC TUTOR PAY RATES

Tutor — Less than 90 college hours
Tutor — 90+ college hours

Tutor — Certified Teacher

Tutor — Current AISD Teacher

OTHER ACADEMIC PAY RATES

Summer Program Certified Teacher
Part Time Intervention Teacher

Part Time Speech Language Pathologist Assistant

Approved on July 21, 2016

Christine Singh, Board President
Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr. Steven Saldivar,Superintendent

$ 15.00 per hour
$ 20.00 per hour
$ 22.00 per hour
$ 22.50 per hour

$ 27.00 per hour
$ 28.00 per hour

$ 35.00 per hour




Anthony Independent School District
2016-2017 Extra Duty Pay Schedule

Instructional Stipends
Elementary Teacher-Bilingual
MS/HS Teacher-ESL Classes
Special Education Teacher
Science Teacher
Math Teacher

Other Extracurricular Stipends
High School

Gifted and Talented Coordinator
Yearbook
Senior Class Project
9th Grade Sponsor
10th Grade Sponsor
11th Grade Co-Sponsor
11th Grade Co-Sponsor
12th Grade Sponsor
Student Council
Honor Society
UIL Theater
Band Director
Band Director UIL Competition
Middle School
Gifted and Talented Coordinator
Student Council
Honor Society
Yearbook
Robotics
Elementary School
Gifted and Talented Coordinator
English Spelling Bee
Spanish Spelling Bee
Yearbook
Science Fair Coordinator

Athletics Stipends

Athletic Director
Athletic Trainer

Head Coach Football [Varsity & JV]
Asst Coach Football [Varsity & JV)]
Asst Coach Football [Varsity & JV]
Asst Coach Football [Varsity & JV]
MS Coach Football

MS Coach Football

MS Coach Football

MS Coach Football

Head Coach Volleyball [Varsity & JV]
Asst, Coach Volleyball [Varsity & JV]
MS 8th Grade Volleyball Coach

B LA AW POy P

N H eH

B H A e

1,500

750
1,000
2,500
2,500

500
700
1,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
500
2,000
1,000
3,500
4,000
2,000

500
500
500
500
300

500
500
500
500
500

5,000
15,000
6,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
3,000
2,500
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2,500
4,000
4,000
2,500
2,500
5,000
3,000
5,000
3,000
2,500
2,500

MS 7th Grade Volleyball Coach  $
Coach Track - Boys §
Coach Track - Girls $
MS Coach Track $
MS Coach Track %
Head Coach Basketball [Var & JV Boys] $
Asst Coach Basketball [Var & JV Boys] $
Head Coach Basketball [Var & JV Girls] §
Asst Coach Basketball [Var & JV Girls] $
MS Softball Coach $
MS Softbalt Coach $
MS Baseball Coach § 2,500
MS Baseball Coach § 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [8th Boys] $ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [7th Boys] $ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [8th Girls] $ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [7th Girls] $ 2,500
Head Coach Cross Country  $ 3,000
Head Coach Baseball $ 5,000
JV Coach Baseball $ 3,000
Softhall Coach $ 5,000
Softball Assistant Coach § 3,000
JV Softhall Coach  § 3,000
Varsity & JV Cheer Leading Coach § 2,000
Varsity & JV Cheer Assistant Coach  § 1,000
5
$

MS Cheerleading Coach 1,000
Flag 1,000
Cell Phone Allowances
Campus Principals/SPED8&Athletics Director  $35 monthly
ITICNP/MAINTENANCE Director  $50 monthly

Approval for the above Stipend Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President
Mary fones, Board Secretary

Dr Steven Saldivar, Superintendent
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