2016–17 Administrative Professional Pay Ranges Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Daily	\$188.62	\$227.25	\$265.88
226	42,628	51,359	60,089
vacant			

Pay Grade 2

Daily	Minimum \$218.80	Midpoint \$263.61	Maximum \$308.42
226	49,449	59,576	69,703
Child Nutrition Prop	gram Director		

Pay Grade 3

Daily	Minimum \$265.72	Midpoint	Maximum
		\$316.33	\$366.94
202	53,675	63,899	74,122
217	57,661	68,644	79,626
Counselor, Eleme	entary School		Counselor, Secondary Schools
Math Specialist			Science Specialist

Pav Grade 4

Daily	Minimum \$290.39	Midpoint \$341.64	Maximum \$392.89
187-50%/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
20-100%	32,960	38,777	44,593
197	57,207	67,303	77,399
226	65,628	77,211	88,793
Part Time District Te	esting Coordinator		Assistant Principal
Diagnostician			Speech Language Pathologist

Pay Grade 5

Daily	Minimum \$321.00	Midpoint \$368.97	Maximum \$416.94
226	72,546	83,387	94,228
vacant			

Pay Grade 6

Daily	Minimum \$350.67	Midpoint \$398.49	Maximum \$446.31
226	79,251	90,059	100,866
Elementary School Principal			Finance Director
Special education/Special Programs Director			

Pay Grade 7

Daily	Minimum \$398.09	Midpoint \$442.32	Maximum \$486.55
226	89,968	99,964	109,960
High School Princip	al/Assistant Superintendent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as amended at the February 15, 2017 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

2016–17 Clerical Paraprofessional Pay Ranges Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$10.35	\$12.63	\$14.90
226	18,713	22,826	26,939
Campus Receptionis	st .		

Pay Grade 2

Hourly	Minimum \$11.18	Midpoint \$13.64	Maximum \$16.10
187	16,725	20,405	24,086
Pre-K Aide	··		P.E. Aide
Library Aide			

Pay Grade 3

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$12.19	\$14.87	\$17.55
187	18,236	22,246	26,255
Special Education Ai	de		
Bilingual Aide			

Pay Grade 4

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum		
Hourly	\$14.57	\$17.55	\$20.53		
202	23,545	28,361	33,176		
Parent Involvement	arent Involvement Coordinator				

Pay Grade 5

Hourly	Minimum \$16.22	Midpoint \$19.31	Maximum \$22.40
226	29,326	34,912	40,499
Campus Secretary		Department Secretary	

Pay Grade 6

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$18.06	\$21.24	\$24.42
192	27,740	32,625	37,509
226	32,652	38,402	44,151
AP - AR Specialist		-	Licensed Voc. Nurse (LVN)
HR Payroll Special	ist		· ·

Pay Grade 7

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$23.17	\$26.33	\$29.49
226	41,891	47,605	53,318
Superintendent S	ecretary / PEIMS Coordinator		

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

2016–17 Auxiliary Pay Ranges Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$9.22	\$11.11	\$13.00
185	13,646	16,443	19,240
260	19,178	23,109	27,040
Custodian			Part Time Food Svc Worker Elem
Food Service Hel	lper		Part Time Food Svc Worker HS

Pay Grade 2

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$10.42	\$12.55	\$14.68
185	15,422	18,574	21,726
187	15,588	18,775	21,961
189	15,755	18,976	22,196
260	21,674	26,104	30,534
Food Svc Elem Coo	ok .		Food Svc Secondary Cook
Food Svc Lead Bak	er		Maintenance - Groundskeeper
Food Svc Lead Coo	k		Maintenanance Helper

Pay Grade 3

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	
Hourly	\$11.56	\$13.93	\$16.30	
260	24,045	28,974	33,904	
Maintenance - G	eneral			

Pay Grade 4

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	5 ×
Hourly	\$12.84	\$15.46	\$18.08	
187	19,209	23,128	27,048	
260	26,707	32,157	37,606	
Bus Driver		Lead Custodian		
Bus Driver Part-Tim	е .			

Pay Grade 5

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	
Hourly	\$13.98	\$16.85	\$19.72	
260	29,078	35,048	41,018	
vacant				

Pay Grade 6

1	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	
Hourly	\$15.42	\$18.36	\$21.30	
226	27,879	33,195	38,510	
260	32,074	38,189	44,304	
Food Service Mana	ger	Maintenance - HVAC		
Lead Mechanic				

Pay Grade 7

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	
Hourly	\$17.89	\$21.30	\$24.71	
226	32,345	38,510	44,676	
260	37,211	44,304	51,397	
HVAC Mechanic			Transportation Coordinator	

Pay Grade 8

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	
Daily	\$173.84	\$204.48	\$235.12	
226	39,288	46,212	53,137	
Maintenance/Trans	portation Manager			

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

2016–17 Information Technology Pay Ranges Anthony ISD

Pay Grade 1

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$15.01	\$18.31	\$21.60
226	27,138	33,104	39,053
Computer Techn	ician Assistant		

Pay Grade 2

	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
Hourly	\$18.31	\$22.33	\$26.36
226	33,104	40,373	47,659
Computer technicia	п		

Pay Grade 3

Daily	Minimum \$183.14	Midpoint \$223.34	Maximum \$263.54
226	41,390	50,475	59,560
(vacant)			

Pay Grade 4

Daily	Minimum \$206.36	Midpoint \$245.67	Maximum \$284.98
226	46,637	55,521	64,405
Network Administra	ator		

Approval for the 2016-2017 Pay Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Dr. Steven Saldivar, Superintendent

Market

Anthony Independent School District 2016 - 2017 Holiday/Vacation Schedule

Non-exempt [as defined under the Fair Labor Standards Act] employees working a 260 day calendar are eligible for five [5] paid Vacation days and ten [10] paid Holidays. Employees working 188 calendar days are eligible for four [4] Vacation Days and zero [0] Holidays. Employees working less than 188 calendar days and substitute employees are not eligible for Vacation or Holiday pay.

VACATION DAYS

Employee Category	Contract Days	# of Vacation Days	# of Holidays
Part Time Bus Drivers	188 **	4 [8 hr. days]	0
Mechanic	260	5	10
Part-time Bus Drivers w/o benefits	Varies	0	0
Maintenance & Custodial	260	5	10
Cafeteria Employees	Full Time	4 [8 hr. days]	0
Part Time Cafeteria	Part Time **	4 [8 hr. days]	0

Part time is defined as those employees working more than 4 hours per day on a regular basis.

Vacation days will be set to coincide with other scheduled Holidays so that all employees are off during the same time.

Haliday

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Data

Holiday Schedule impacts 260 Day employees ONLY:

Date	Holiday	
Monday, September 4, 2016	Labor Day	
Thursday, November 24, 2016	Thanksgiving Day	
Friday November 25, 2016	Thanksgiving Weekend	
Monday, December 26, 2016	Winter Holiday	
Monday, January 2, 2017	New Year's Day	
Monday, January 16, 2017	Martin Luther King Day	
Monday, February 20, 2017	President's Day	
Friday, April 14, 2017	Spring Holiday	
Monday, May 29, 2017	Memorial Day	
Tuesday, July 4, 2017	Independence Day	
	0.0	
APPROVED:	Cousting Starts	7/21/2016
28	Christine Singh, Board President	Date
APPROVED:	- May Ge	7/21/2016
	Mary Jones, Board Secretary	Date
	211 5,000	
APPROVED:	- veer over	7/21/2016
	Dr. Steven Saldivar, Superintendent	Date

ANTHONY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016-2017 Miscellaneous Pay Schedule

Position		 Rate
Gate receipts/ticket taker	*	\$ 10.00
Athletic game help/books	*	\$ 10.00
Hourly coaching staff	•	\$ 13.00
Hourly clerical staff	*	\$ 10.00

Approved on July 21, 2016

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

^{*}For employees that do not have hourly pay rates

Anthony Independent School District Substitute Pay Schedule FY 2016 - 2017

CLASSROOM TEACHER SUBSTITUTES

	F	er Day	Ha	alf Day	Long	Term Rate
Non-degreed	\$	60.00	\$	30.00	\$	70.00
12 hours or more college credit hou Degreed	ank \$	70.00	\$	35.00	\$	80.00
Degreed and Certified	\$	80.00	\$	40.00	\$	125.00
OTHER						
Registered RN	\$	140.00	\$	70.00		

^{*} Long-term rate applicable on the 11th consecutive day.

PARAPROFESSIONAL SUBSTITUTES

	Per Hour	
Paraprofessional	\$	8.00
Highly Qualified Paraprofessional	\$	10.00
LVN	\$	10.00

OTHER SUBSTITUTES

Auxiliary

Per Hour - Minimum of Pay Schedule for respective job

Approved on July 21, 2016

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

ANTHONY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2016-2017 ACADEMIC/TUTOR PAY RATE SCHEDULE

PART TIME ACADEMIC TUTOR PAY RATES

Tutor - Less than 90 college hours	\$ 15.00 per hour
Tutor – 90+ college hours	\$ 20.00 per hour
Tutor – Certified Teacher	\$ 22.00 per hour
Tutor Current AISD Teacher	\$ 22.50 per hour

OTHER ACADEMIC PAY RATES

Summer Program Certified Teacher	\$ 27.00 per hour
Part Time Intervention Teacher	\$ 28.00 per hour
Part Time Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	\$ 35.00 per hour

Approved on July 21, 2016

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary

Anthony Independent School District 2016-2017 Extra Duty Pay Schedule

2016-2017 Extra Duty Pay Schedule				
Instructional Stipends				
Elementary Teacher-Bilingual MS/HS Teacher-ESL Classes Special Education Teacher Science Teacher Math Teacher		1,500 750 1,000 2,500 2,500		
Other Extracurricular Stipends				
High School				
Gifted and Talented Coordinator Yearbook Senior Class Project 9th Grade Sponsor 10th Grade Sponsor 11th Grade Co-Sponsor 11th Grade Co-Sponsor 12th Grade Sponsor Student Council Honor Society UIL Theater Band Director	***	500 700 1,000 500 500 1,000 1,000 500 2,000 1,000 3,500 4,000		
Band Director UIL Competition	\$	2,000		
Middle School Gifted and Talented Coordinator Student Council Honor Society Yearbook Robotics	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 500 500 300		
Elementary School	Ф	300		
Gifted and Talented Coordinator English Spelling Bee Spanish Spelling Bee Yearbook Science Fair Coordinator Athletics Stipends	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	500 500 500 500 500		
Athletic Director	\$	5,000		
Athletic Trainer Head Coach Football [Varsity & JV] Asst Coach Football [Varsity & JV] Asst Coach Football [Varsity & JV]	\$ \$ \$	15,000 6,000 4,000 4,000		
Asst Coach Football [Varsity & JV] MS Coach Football	\$ \$	4,000 3,000		

MS Coach Football \$

MS Coach Football \$

\$

\$

\$

MS Coach Football

Head Coach Volleyball [Varsity & JV]

Asst. Coach Volleyball [Varsity & JV] \$

MS 8th Grade Volleyball Coach

3,000

3,000

3,000

5,000

3,000

2,500

MS 7th Grade Volleyball Coach	\$ 2,500
Coach Track - Boys	\$ 4,000
Coach Track - Girls	\$ 4,000
MS Coach Track	\$ 2,500
MS Coach Track	\$ 2,500
Head Coach Basketball [Var & JV Boys]	\$ 5,000
Asst Coach Basketball [Var & JV Boys]	\$ 3,000
Head Coach Basketball [Var & JV Girls]	\$ 5,000
Asst Coach Basketball [Var & JV Girls]	\$ 3,000
MS Softball Coach	\$ 2,500
MS Softball Coach	\$ 2,500
MS Baseball Coach	\$ 2,500
MS Baseball Coach	\$ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [8th Boys]	\$ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [7th Boys]	\$ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [8th Girls]	\$ 2,500
MS Coach Basketball [7th Girls]	\$ 2,500
Head Coach Cross Country	\$ 3,000
Head Coach Baseball	\$ 5,000
JV Coach Baseball	\$ 3,000
Softball Coach	\$ 5,000
Softball Assistant Coach	\$ 3,000
JV Softball Coach	\$ 3,000
Varsity & JV Cheer Leading Coach	\$ 2,000
Varsity & JV Cheer Assistant Coach	\$ 1,000
MS Cheerleading Coach	\$ 1,000
Flag	\$ 1,000

Cell Phone Allowances

Campus Principals/SPED&Athletics Director \$35 monthly IT/CNP/MAINTENANCE Director \$50 monthly

Approval for the above Stipend Schedule as presented at the July 21, 2016 Board of Trustees meeting.

Christine Singh, Board President

Mary Jones, Board Secretary